Q-29
U Measurement of Active
 Power (kW), Reactive
 Power (kVAR), Apparent
 Power (kVA), Power
 Factor (PF)
U Harmonic Measurement:
 Up to 25 PF for 3 Ø 4 W,

 HHM98P Clamp-on power meter
Comes complete with a pair of test leads, 9V battery and operator’s manual.
Ordering Example: HHM98P, clamp-on power meter.
Specifications
Display: 4-digit LCD with a maximum
reading of 9999
Overrange:
(OL) or (-OL) is displayed
Low-Battery Indicator:
The “      ” is displayed
Measurement Rate: 1/s, nominal
Operating Temperature:
0 to 40°C (32 to 104°F) @ <70% RH
Storage Temperature: -20 to 60°C
(-4 to 140°F) 0 to 80% RH with battery
removed from meter
Accuracy: 23 ±5°C @ 75% RH
Temperature Coefficient:
10% of applicable accuracy per °C
(5% per °F) outside the range of
18 to 28°C (65 to 82°F)
Altitude: Up to 2000 m
Dimensions of Conductor: 46.5 Ø mm
Power: Standard 9 V battery (included),
NEDA 1604, JIS 006P, IEC 6F22
Battery Life:
50 hr typical with carbon-zinc
Dimensions:
250 H x 100 W x 46 mm D
(9.8 x 3.9 x 1.8")
Weight:
Approx 375 g (0.8 lb) with battery
AC Current (True RMS)
Range: 0 to 1000 A
Resolution: 0.1/1 A
Accuracy:
±(1.5% rdg + 10 digits) on 50 to 60 Hz;
±(6% rdg + 10 digits) on 45 to 400 Hz
AC Volatge (True RMS)
Range: 0 to 600 V
Resolution: 0.1 V
Accuracy:
±(1% rdg + 5 digits) on 20 to 100 Hz;
±(6% rdg + 5 digits) on 100 to 400 Hz
Input Impedance: 1 MΩ
Power Measurement Accuracy:
Single-phase or balance 3 phase
load with sine wave input;
power factor = 1, 50/60 Hz
Effective Measurement Range:
 Current: 3 to 1000 A
 Voltage: 80 to 600 V
Active Power (kW):
 Range: 0 to 600 kW
 Resolution: 0.01/0.1 kW
 Accuracy: ±(3.0% rdg + 10 digits)
 reactive power, apparent power
 and power factor values obtained
 by calculation from active power,
 current and voltage measurements
 Measurement Accuracy:
 ±2 digits with respect to
 calculation from each
 measured value